PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/22/2004	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Pixcise, Inc.	12/22/2004

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Neal Margulis	
Street Address:	2995 Woodside Rd. #400	
City:	Woodside	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94062	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6456340

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)688-3119

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: mvanloy@skymv.com
Correspondent Name: Michael D. Van Loy
Address Line 1: 3045 Park Boulevard

Address Line 2: Skymoon R&D

Address Line 4: Palo Alto, CALIFORNIA 94306

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Michael D. Van Loy

Total Attachments: 1

source=PIX-0103-DV 20041222 assignment#page1.tif

\$40,00

PATENT REEL: 015478 FRAME: 0594

500015570

ASSIGNMENT

- 1. **Pixcise, Inc,** hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR," a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at 3045 Park Boulevard, Palo Alto, CA 94306, is the sole and exclusive owner, by assignment from the Inventor, of United States Patent No. 6,456,340, granted 24 September 2002 to Inventor Neal Margulis and entitled Apparatus and Method for Performing Image Transforms in a Digital Display System.
- 2. **Neal Margulis**, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE," a resident of Woodside, California, desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to the aforesaid United States Patent, as set forth below.
- 3. In consideration of the sum of ten thousand dollars (\$10,000.00), and other valuable and legally sufficient consideration, the receipt of which ASSIGNOR hereby acknowledges, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns, transfers, and sets over unto ASSIGNEE, his successors or assigns, ASSIGNOR'S entire right, title, and interest in the United States of America in and to the aforesaid United States Patent;
- 4. ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all papers and give such testimony and perform such other lawful acts as ASSIGNEE and/or its successors or assigns, may require to enable it, or them, to acquire, hold, enforce, convey, and uphold the validity of said United States Patent and reissues and extensions thereof, and its title thereto.
- 5. IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR hereunto sets hand and seal on the date below indicated.

DATED: 2004-12-22			
	_	Daniel M. Kohn, CEO, Pixcise, Inc.	
STATE OF California)		
COUNTY OF Santa Clara) ss.)		

I, Nyssa Brennan, a Notary Public for the above-named County and State, do hereby certify that **Daniel M. Kohn**, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, appeared before me on this day in person and acknowledged that he executed the same as his free and voluntary act for the purposes set out above.

IN WITNESS THEREOF, on this 22nd day of December, 2004, I hereunto set my hand and Notarial Seal.

NYSSA J. BRENNAN
Commission # 1478571
Notary Public - California
Santa Clara County
My Comm. Expires Mar 23, 2008

RECORDED: 12/22/2004

Nyma J. Brennan Notary Public

PIX-0103-DV